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I hope you all have had a lovely holiday - it was so lovely to see 
the sunshine! Welcome back to the second part of the Summer 
Term.  

Before half term the children joined sessions from the Hay 
Festival in which authors, poets and writers talked about the 
books they had written.  The sessions were different for different 
classes and some were fantastic!  

In the last newsletter I shared some of the photos from Year 3 who 
were making volcanoes as part of their topic - Tremors.  As the 
rain came down on the last Friday of term, they went outside to 
watch them erupt!  Here are some of the photos. 

Breakfast Club and After School Club

Just a reminder that you can only book Breakfast Club and After School Club by emailing your 
request to asc@monkfrithschool.co.uk.  Payments will still be made via Arbor.

There are just a few reminders:

If you want to stand for one of the Parent Governor roles please make sure you submit your forms 
by tomorrow.  

This Friday morning we are having class photographs.  If your child is off sick on Friday, please 
do not ask to bring them in just to have their photo.  If they are not well enough to be in school, 
then they should be at home.  

Sports Week

From Monday 21st June it is our annual sports week.  The children will be taking part in lots of 
different sports based activities and so it would be great if they could not wear uniform for this 
week and wear sports clothes and trainers instead for all 5 days.  You will be able to find out 
more about what we have planned in the next newsletter. 
Thank you to those of you who have returned your sponsorship forms for our athlete visit next 
week.  There is still plenty of time to return it to the Office in a name envelope. 
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Term Dates Summer 2021 and beyond

June

Monday 7th June - INSET Day

Thursday 10th June - FOMS AGM (via Zoom)

Friday 11th June - Class Photo Day

Monday 14th June - Friday 18th June - Year 6 Bikeability

Monday 21st June to Friday 25th June - Sports Week. During this week children can wear sports clothes 
and trainers to school everyday.  

July 

Friday 2nd July - INSET Day

Thursday 8th July - Full Governing Body Meeting 7pm

Friday 23rd July - Last Day of Term 2pm finish

Friday 23rd July - Year 6 Leavers Disco 7pm - 9pm

September 2021

Wednesday 1st September - INSET Day

Thursday 2nd September - Children back to school

October 2021

Wednesday 29th September - 1st OCtober - Provisional dates for Year 6 to Kingswood

Wednesday 6th October - 8th October - Provisional dates for Year 5 to Kingswood

Week commencing 18th October - Parent Consultations

Friday 22nd October - INSET Day

Monday 25th October - Monday 29th October - Half Term

December 2021

Friday 17th December - Last Day of Term 2pm finish.

There are still more dates to be finalised over the next few weeks as the restrictions on schools start to 
lift.  


